8:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:15 a.m.

9:25 a.m.

9:40 a.m.

10:10 a.m.

10:25 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:15a.m.

11:45 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

12:05 p.m.

12:05 p.m.

Federal Communications Commission

Disability Advisory Committee (DAC)
September 24, 2019
Working Agenda

Arrival; Meet and Greet

Welcome and Introductions

Roll Call

Updates of the Disability Rights Office

Report and Recommendation Regarding the
Availability of Television Listings of Audio
Described Programming

Break

Report and Recommendation Regarding Real-
Time Text Integration with Video Relay Services
for Point-to-Point and Relay Calls

Welcome from Chairman

Presentations and Announcements

Public Participation

Closing Remarks, Next Meeting Date

Adjournment

Break for lunch

Patrick Webre, Chief, Consumer and Governmental
Affairs Bureau (CGB)

Diane Burstein, Deputy Bureau Chief, CGB

Will Schell, DAC Designated Federal Officer

Suzy Rosen Singleton, Chief,
Disability Rights Office (DRO), CGB
Eliot Greenwald, Deputy Chief, DRO, CGB

Carl Richardson, City of Boston,
Working Group Chair

Zainab Alkebsi, National Association of the Deaf,
Working Group Chair

FCC Chairman Ajit Pai

David Schmidt, Telecommunications Relay Services
Fund Program Coordinator, FCC

Dr. Mark Plaff, Human Centered Engineer and FCC
Project — Usability Task Lead, MITRE

Matthew Gerst, CTIA

DAC Co-Chair Isidore Niyongabo
DAC Co-Chair Brian Scarpelli

Please note that actual times may vary from those set forth in this agenda.



