Federal Communications Commission Disability Advisory Committee (DAC) September 24, 2019 Working Agenda

8:30 a.m.	Arrival; Meet and Greet	
9:00 a.m.	Welcome and Introductions	Patrick Webre, Chief, Consumer and Governmental Affairs Bureau (CGB) Diane Burstein, Deputy Bureau Chief, CGB Will Schell, DAC Designated Federal Officer
9:15 a.m.	Roll Call	
9:25 a.m.	Updates of the Disability Rights Office	Suzy Rosen Singleton, Chief, Disability Rights Office (DRO), CGB Eliot Greenwald, Deputy Chief, DRO, CGB
9:40 a.m.	Report and Recommendation Regarding the Availability of Television Listings of Audio Described Programming	Carl Richardson, City of Boston, Working Group Chair
10:10 a.m.	Break	
10:25 a.m.	Report and Recommendation Regarding Real- Time Text Integration with Video Relay Services for Point-to-Point and Relay Calls	Zainab Alkebsi, National Association of the Deaf, Working Group Chair
11:00 a.m.	Welcome from Chairman	FCC Chairman Ajit Pai
11:15 a.m.	Presentations and Announcements	David Schmidt, Telecommunications Relay Services Fund Program Coordinator, FCC Dr. Mark Plaff, Human Centered Engineer and FCC Project – Usability Task Lead, MITRE Matthew Gerst, CTIA
11:45 a.m.	Public Participation	
12:00 p.m.	Closing Remarks, Next Meeting Date	DAC Co-Chair Isidore Niyongabo DAC Co-Chair Brian Scarpelli
12:05 p.m.	Adjournment	
12:05 p.m.	Break for lunch	

Please note that actual times may vary from those set forth in this agenda.